



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 01/23/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 06-0X2404

01/23/2025

Project ID: 0618000043

KERN COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 0.9 MILE SOUTH OF
HENRY ROAD TO 0.2 MILE NORTH OF CYMRIC ROAD (NORTH)

Contract Code: B

Location: 06-Ker-33-21.8/39.8

Number of Items: 74

Structural concrete and RCP drainage culverts.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 15 Total Number of Working Days: 160 Overrun/Underrun: \$394,348.00

Number of Bidders: 6 Engineers Est: \$4,705,652.00 % Over/Under Est: 8.38%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$5,100,000.00	VC2200003323	DOJA, INC. 5050 MISSION BLVD ONTARIO CA 91762	CSLB# 597764 Phone (909) 628-1999 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$5,403,527.00	VC1700002004	SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. 7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250 SAN RAMON CA 94583	CSLB# 01019229 Phone (925) 552-8253 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
3	\$6,029,267.36	VC1900001581	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 3193 ENTERPRISE COURT LOOMIS CA 95650	CSLB# 01017757 Phone (916) 259-1576 Fax (916) 259-2133 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	\$6,228,021.00	VC1200002736	CENTRAL COAST FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. DBA 17750 WARDS FERRY RD SONORA CA 95370	CSLB# 00959915 Phone (209) 743-4911 Fax (209) 396-2681 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SB PREFERENCE LIMITS

Bid Opening Date: 01/23/2025

Contract Number: 06-0X2404

Page 2

01/23/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
5	\$7,144,891.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3005 JAMES ROAD BAKERSFIELD CA 93308	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 768-4020	CC PREF CLAIMED
6	\$8,052,735.00	VC0000020938	GRIFFITH COMPANY 3050 E. BIRCH ST BREA CA 92821	CSLB# 00000088 Phone (714) 984-5500 Fax (714) 854-0228	CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
DOJA, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,300.00	4,300.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	7,600.00	7,600.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	160.0	2,400.00	384,000.00
0004	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	5.0	2,000.00	10,000.00
0005	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	42,000.00	42,000.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	152,000.00	152,000.00
0008	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
0009	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	42,000.00	42,000.00
0010	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,200.00	3,200.00
0011	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	4.0	800.00	3,200.00
0012	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	3,290.0	8.00	26,320.00
0013	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2.0	8,000.00	16,000.00
0014	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	32,000.00	32,000.00
0015	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	7,900.00	7,900.00
0016	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
0017	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	1,120.0	180.00	201,600.00
0018	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	5.0	2,055.00	10,275.00
0019	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	101,000.0	0.20	20,200.00
0020	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	67.0	180.00	12,060.00
0021	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	270.0	340.00	91,800.00
0022	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.4	3,000.00	1,200.00
0023	398000	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	6.0	650.00	3,900.00
0024	F 510090	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT	CY	115.0	1,800.00	207,000.00
0025	F 510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	198.0	1,800.00	356,400.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

DOJA, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	10.0	3,200.00	32,000.00
0027	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	16,100.0	3.10	49,910.00
0028	F 520107	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT)	LB	33,637.0	2.90	97,547.30
0029	600013	REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA	SQFT	3.0	900.00	2,700.00
0030	039555	STRESS REDUCING SLAB	CY	220.0	1,950.00	429,000.00
0031	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,610.0	390.00	627,900.00
0032	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	77.0	1,870.00	143,990.00
0033	014907	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION METHOD	LF	110.0	2,800.00	308,000.00
0034	650034	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	170.0	710.00	120,700.00
0035	667009	24" X 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.079" THICK)	LF	160.0	975.00	156,000.00
0036	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	32.0	2,980.00	95,360.00
0037	705214	48" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1.0	8,579.60	8,579.60
0038	705405	24" X 18" STEEL FLARED END PIPE ARCH SECTION	EA	3.0	1,095.00	3,285.00
0039	707117	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET	LF	4.1	2,900.00	11,890.00
0040	710102	ABANDON CULVERT (LF)	LF	220.0	275.00	60,500.00
0041	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	2,150.0	60.00	129,000.00
0042	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	4.0	890.00	3,560.00
0043	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	16.0	2,200.00	35,200.00
0044	710167	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA)	EA	14.0	921.00	12,894.00
0045	710360	CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF)	LF	55.0	63.00	3,465.00
0046	710370	SAND BACKFILL	CY	21.0	650.00	13,650.00
0047	710392	42" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	91.0	380.00	34,580.00
0048	710394	48" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	53.0	430.00	22,790.00
0049	723050	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, CLASS V, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	12.0	391.00	4,692.00
0050	723070	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	91.0	391.00	35,581.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

DOJA, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	59.0	391.00	23,069.00
0052	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	390.0	85.00	33,150.00
0053	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	33.0	110.00	3,630.00
0054	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	CY	12.0	1,600.00	19,200.00
0055	731780	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SQYD)	SQYD	39.0	143.00	5,577.00
0056	731840	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	25.0	80.00	2,000.00
0057	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	1,214.0	5.50	6,677.00
0058	017095	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ERTEC)	LF	12,900.0	16.00	206,400.00
0059	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	48.0	12.00	576.00
0060	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	48.0	22.00	1,056.00
0061	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	80.0	165.00	13,200.00
0062	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3.0	2,200.00	6,600.00
0063	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	LF	1,170.0	73.00	85,410.00
0064	832073	VEGETATION CONTROL MAT (RUBBER OR FIBER)	SQYD	840.0	160.00	134,400.00
0065	F 833085	PIPE HANDRAILING	LF	44.0	550.00	24,200.00
0066	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	2.0	3,120.00	6,240.00
0067	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	7.0	5,915.00	41,405.00
0068	015708	MFLEAT FLARED TERMINAL	EA	5.0	7,200.00	36,000.00
0069	839779	REMOVE METAL RAILING	LF	13.0	180.00	2,340.00
0070	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	200.0	32.00	6,400.00
0071	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	850.0	6.00	5,100.00
0072	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	880.0	9.00	7,920.00
0073	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	220.0	26.00	5,720.00
0074	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	320,001.10	320,001.10
					Bid Amount:	\$5,100,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,411.76	1,411.76	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,352.94	6,352.94	9,500.00	9,500.00	500.00	500.00
0003	3,000.00	480,000.00	2,285.10	365,616.00	2,500.00	400,000.00	3,140.00	502,400.00
0004	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
0005	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0006	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,235.29	18,235.29	20,000.00	20,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
0007	450,000.00	450,000.00	690,588.24	690,588.24	600,000.00	600,000.00	800,000.00	800,000.00
0008	25,000.00	25,000.00	23,294.12	23,294.12	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0009	30,000.00	30,000.00	327,102.82	327,102.82	600,000.00	600,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0010	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,352.94	2,352.94	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0011	400.00	1,600.00	585.56	2,342.24	300.00	1,200.00	550.00	2,200.00
0012	10.00	32,900.00	6.83	22,470.70	5.00	16,450.00	8.50	27,965.00
0013	3,000.00	6,000.00	7,804.33	15,608.66	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
0014	20,000.00	20,000.00	2,941.18	2,941.18	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0015	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0016	2,000.00	2,000.00	41,176.47	41,176.47	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0017	120.00	134,400.00	145.69	163,172.80	105.00	117,600.00	200.00	224,000.00
0018	1,200.00	6,000.00	6,111.11	30,555.55	1,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
0019	0.40	40,400.00	0.57	57,570.00	0.40	40,400.00	0.55	55,550.00
0020	300.00	20,100.00	512.64	34,346.88	100.00	6,700.00	2,000.00	134,000.00
0021	1,200.00	324,000.00	1,759.65	475,105.50	850.00	229,500.00	1,000.00	270,000.00
0022	2,000.00	800.00	3,333.33	1,333.33	1,000.00	400.00	1,000.00	400.00
0023	500.00	3,000.00	2,123.20	12,739.20	1,000.00	6,000.00	25,000.00	150,000.00
0024	3,000.00	345,000.00	3,833.02	440,797.30	2,200.00	253,000.00	5,000.00	575,000.00
0025	2,200.00	435,600.00	3,130.62	619,862.76	3,200.00	633,600.00	2,800.00	554,400.00
0026	3,500.00	35,000.00	5,172.04	51,720.40	3,200.00	32,000.00	5,000.00	50,000.00
0027	3.00	48,300.00	2.11	33,971.00	4.00	64,400.00	5.00	80,500.00
0028	3.00	100,911.00	0.56	18,836.72	2.00	67,274.00	1.00	33,637.00
0029	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,169.22	3,507.66	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
0030	400.00	88,000.00	844.11	185,704.20	600.00	132,000.00	750.00	165,000.00
0031	450.00	724,500.00	177.53	285,823.30	475.00	764,750.00	500.00	805,000.00
0032	550.00	42,350.00	272.83	21,007.91	535.00	41,195.00	580.00	44,660.00
0033	2,500.00	275,000.00	844.69	92,915.90	1,800.00	198,000.00	2,000.00	220,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	650.00	110,500.00	508.23	86,399.10	620.00	105,400.00	650.00	110,500.00
0035	400.00	64,000.00	121.43	19,428.80	360.00	57,600.00	575.00	92,000.00
0036	1,200.00	38,400.00	7,864.60	251,667.20	3,500.00	112,000.00	4,500.00	144,000.00
0037	3,000.00	3,000.00	20,471.20	20,471.20	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0038	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,367.35	7,102.05	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
0039	1,000.00	4,100.00	2,187.65	8,969.37	1,800.00	7,380.00	3,000.00	12,300.00
0040	100.00	22,000.00	69.56	15,303.20	16.00	3,520.00	50.00	11,000.00
0041	20.00	43,000.00	117.21	252,001.50	45.00	96,750.00	50.00	107,500.00
0042	600.00	2,400.00	5,905.48	23,621.92	3,500.00	14,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
0043	1,000.00	16,000.00	1,854.36	29,669.76	3,500.00	56,000.00	5,000.00	80,000.00
0044	200.00	2,800.00	1,687.28	23,621.92	1,000.00	14,000.00	50.00	700.00
0045	100.00	5,500.00	145.51	8,003.05	200.00	11,000.00	150.00	8,250.00
0046	400.00	8,400.00	765.33	16,071.93	400.00	8,400.00	200.00	4,200.00
0047	600.00	54,600.00	618.43	56,277.13	800.00	72,800.00	2,500.00	227,500.00
0048	800.00	42,400.00	909.21	48,188.13	900.00	47,700.00	3,000.00	159,000.00
0049	700.00	8,400.00	751.28	9,015.36	550.00	6,600.00	300.00	3,600.00
0050	600.00	54,600.00	346.02	31,487.82	450.00	40,950.00	300.00	27,300.00
0051	600.00	35,400.00	486.06	28,677.54	500.00	29,500.00	300.00	17,700.00
0052	10.00	3,900.00	16.79	6,548.10	12.00	4,680.00	10.00	3,900.00
0053	200.00	6,600.00	138.89	4,583.37	150.00	4,950.00	30.00	990.00
0054	2,500.00	30,000.00	2,281.91	27,382.92	3,500.00	42,000.00	1,800.00	21,600.00
0055	120.00	4,680.00	676.25	26,373.75	220.00	8,580.00	200.00	7,800.00
0056	150.00	3,750.00	322.37	8,059.25	110.00	2,750.00	200.00	5,000.00
0057	5.00	6,070.00	1.78	2,160.92	5.00	6,070.00	3.00	3,642.00
0058	19.00	245,100.00	17.22	222,138.00	17.00	219,300.00	23.00	296,700.00
0059	5.00	240.00	4.44	213.12	4.00	192.00	4.00	192.00
0060	12.00	576.00	11.11	533.28	10.00	480.00	10.00	480.00
0061	175.00	14,000.00	155.56	12,444.80	100.00	8,000.00	170.00	13,600.00
0062	500.00	1,500.00	194.44	583.32	400.00	1,200.00	450.00	1,350.00
0063	70.00	81,900.00	88.89	104,001.30	65.00	76,050.00	70.00	81,900.00
0064	140.00	117,600.00	1.98	1,663.20	135.00	113,400.00	140.00	117,600.00
0065	400.00	17,600.00	567.78	24,982.32	350.00	15,400.00	450.00	19,800.00
0066	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,148.89	4,297.78	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,500.00	5,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	4,800.00	33,600.00	5,900.00	41,300.00	4,550.00	31,850.00	4,600.00	32,200.00
0068	5,000.00	25,000.00	6,611.11	33,055.55	4,790.00	23,950.00	4,900.00	24,500.00
0069	150.00	1,950.00	111.11	1,444.43	250.00	3,250.00	25.00	325.00
0070	45.00	9,000.00	44.44	8,888.00	40.00	8,000.00	40.00	8,000.00
0071	8.00	6,800.00	7.78	6,613.00	7.00	5,950.00	7.00	5,950.00
0072	15.00	13,200.00	15.56	13,692.80	14.00	12,320.00	14.00	12,320.00
0073	30.00	6,600.00	26.67	5,867.40	24.00	5,280.00	24.00	5,280.00
0074	530,000.00	530,000.00	474,500.00	474,500.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$5,403,527.00		\$6,029,267.36		\$6,228,021.00		\$7,144,891.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Sixth		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	5,000.00	5,000.00
0003	5,500.00	880,000.00
0004	2,000.00	10,000.00
0005	200.00	2,000.00
0006	6,600.00	6,600.00
0007	900,000.00	900,000.00
0008	17,000.00	17,000.00
0009	15,000.00	15,000.00
0010	5,000.00	5,000.00
0011	527.00	2,108.00
0012	6.15	20,233.50
0013	1,000.00	2,000.00
0014	80,000.00	80,000.00
0015	7,500.00	7,500.00
0016	10,000.00	10,000.00
0017	90.00	100,800.00
0018	5,500.00	27,500.00
0019	0.51	51,510.00
0020	100.00	6,700.00
0021	420.00	113,400.00
0022	1,000.00	400.00
0023	350.00	2,100.00
0024	5,200.00	598,000.00
0025	7,700.00	1,524,600.00
0026	4,000.00	40,000.00
0027	5.00	80,500.00
0028	1.00	33,637.00
0029	1,000.00	3,000.00
0030	1,000.00	220,000.00
0031	445.00	716,450.00
0032	1,250.00	96,250.00
0033	3,600.00	396,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Sixth		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	860.00	146,200.00
0035	210.00	33,600.00
0036	5,000.00	160,000.00
0037	11,500.00	11,500.00
0038	1,600.00	4,800.00
0039	2,500.00	10,250.00
0040	75.00	16,500.00
0041	50.00	107,500.00
0042	500.00	2,000.00
0043	750.00	12,000.00
0044	700.00	9,800.00
0045	100.00	5,500.00
0046	100.00	2,100.00
0047	1,200.00	109,200.00
0048	1,500.00	79,500.00
0049	500.00	6,000.00
0050	500.00	45,500.00
0051	500.00	29,500.00
0052	5.00	1,950.00
0053	45.00	1,485.00
0054	1,000.00	12,000.00
0055	50.00	1,950.00
0056	25.00	625.00
0057	5.00	6,070.00
0058	15.50	199,950.00
0059	4.00	192.00
0060	10.00	480.00
0061	165.00	13,200.00
0062	450.00	1,350.00
0063	65.00	76,050.00
0064	135.00	113,400.00
0065	150.00	6,600.00
0066	2,400.00	4,800.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Sixth		
Item	Bid	Amount
0067	4,550.00	31,850.00
0068	4,790.00	23,950.00
0069	25.00	325.00
0070	40.00	8,000.00
0071	7.00	5,950.00
0072	14.00	12,320.00
0073	24.00	5,280.00
0074	757,719.50	757,719.50
Bid Amount:		\$8,052,735.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 59 (100%)
	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 60 (100%)
	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 70 (100%)
	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 74 (1%)
	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEMS 70 - 73
	CHRISP CO STOCKTON CA	374600	MOBE FOR STRIPING PORTION
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 63 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 64 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 66 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 74 (5%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEMS 66-68
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	MOBE FOR MBGR PORTION
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	ITEM 11 (100%)
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	ITEM 12 (73%)
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	ITEM 18 (100%)
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	ITEM 19 (100%)
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	ITEM 58 (67%)
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	FURNISH & INSTALL FIBER ROLLS
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	FURNISH & INSTALL TEMP ERTEC
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	ITEM 74 (0.9%)
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	MOBE FOR EROSION CONTROL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	PACIFIC BORING CARUTHERS CA	553794	ITEM 33 (54%)
	PACIFIC BORING CARUTHERS CA	553794	JACK 36" RCP
	NOR CAL PIPELINE ROSEVILLE CA	935878	ITEM 47 (100%)
	NOR CAL PIPELINE ROSEVILLE CA	935878	ITEM 48 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 7 (61%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	FLAGGING OPERATION
	CENTRAL VALLEY REINFORCING FRESNO CA	887206	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CENTRAL VALLEY REINFORCING FRESNO CA	887206	ITEM 30 (6%)
	CENTRAL VALLEY REINFORCING FRESNO CA	887206	SRS FURNISH REBAR
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 23 (13%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 21 (11%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0X2404
06-KER-33-21.8/39.8
1/23/2025

PAGE S4
1/23/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED RENTED GRINDER
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED RENTED DIAMOND GRINDER

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 7 (93%)
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 8 (100%)
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 61 (100%)
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 62 (100%)
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC ATASCADERO CA	1048484	TRAFFIC CONTROL FLAGGING OPERATION - PORTION
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	ITEM 11 (100%)
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	ITEMS 11,12,58,18,19
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEMS 1,59,60,70-73
	PRIMORIS PIPE JACKING TRENCHLESS, INC LAKE FOREST CA	1018405	ITEM 33 (57%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	PRIMORIS PIPE JACKING TRENCHLESS, INC LAKE FOREST CA	1018405	INSTALL 36" RCP - PORTION
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 63 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEMS 63,64,66,67,68
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	ITEM 27 (94.4%)
	PACIFIC STEEL GROUP SAN DIEGO CA	997880	PLACE REINFORCED STEEL - PORTION

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 1 (50%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 59 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 60 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 70 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 71 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR SUB WORK
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	PAVEMENT MARKER
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	THERMO PAVMENT MARKING
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	TRAFFIC STRIPE 2 COAT
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 72 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 73 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 74 (1.4%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	REMOVE PARINTED STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	REMOVE THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	SUB MOBILIZATION
	LAMASSU UTILITY LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 47 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 48 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY LOOMIS CA	1017757	42" CIPP INSTALL
	LAMASSU UTILITY LOOMIS CA	1017757	48" CIPP INSTALL
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 63 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 64 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 66 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 67 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 68 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	MIDWEWST GUARDRAIL
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	VEG CONTROL MAT
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ALT INLINE TERMINAL
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	M FLEAT FLARED ENDS
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 74 (4.6%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION WILSONVILLE OR	332441	SUB PORTION OF MOBILIZATION
	PACIFIC BORING CARUTHERS CA	553794	ITEM 33 (60%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	PACIFIC BORING CARUTHERS CA	553794	INSTALL JACK PIPE ONLY
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 18 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 19 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	MOVE IN OUT EROSION CONTROL
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	BONDED FIBER MATRIX

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700002004	APENA CONSTRUCTION DBA APENA ENGINEERING SAN LEANDRO CA	1107815	ITEM 21 (25%)
	APENA CONSTRUCTION DBA APENA ENGINEERING SAN LEANDRO CA	1107815	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PAVING PARTIAL)
	MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC SONORA CA	1012486	ITEM 11 (100%)
	MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC SONORA CA	1012486	ITEM 12 (100%)
	MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC SONORA CA	1012486	ITEM 18 (100%)
	MJ2 LANDSCAPE INC SONORA CA	1012486	ITEM 19 (100%)
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY INC ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY INC ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 7 (25%)
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY INC ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 61 (100%)
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY INC ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 62 (100%)
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY INC ATASCADERO CA	1048484	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (FLAGGING PARTIAL)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700002004	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 59 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 60 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 70 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEMS 70-73
	PACIFIC BORING CARUTHERS CA	553794	ITEM 33 (50%)
	PACIFIC BORING CARUTHERS CA	553794	36" RCP TRENCH LESS (JACK & BORE PIPE)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONEVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 63 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONEVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 64 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONEVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 66 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONEVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 67 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONEVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 68 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700002004	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICE INC LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 45 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICE INC LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 47 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICE INC LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 48 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900001581	PEARLS CONSTRUCTION FOREST HILLS NY	ABSENT	ITEM 2 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 7 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 61 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 62 (100%)
	ENDEMIC FULLERTON CA	1048090	ITEM 10 (100%)
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	ITEM 11 (100%)
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	ITEM 12 (100%)
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	ITEM 18 (100%)
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	ITEM 19 (100%)
	BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO CA	1068621	ITEM 58 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900001581	CELL-CRETE HAYWARD CA	243404	ITEM 40 (100%)
	PHOENIX BORING CONSTRUCTION SAN FRANCISCO CA	1115805	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 59 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 60 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 70 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 71 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 72 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 73 (100%)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 63 (100%)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 65 (100%)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 66 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900001581	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 67 (100%)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 68 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 63 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 65 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 66 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 67 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 68 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	(F) - PIPE HANDRAILING
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	MFLEAT FLARED TERMINAL
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 69 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 74 (0.016%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	REMOVE METAL RAILING
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	MOBILIZATION
	PSC LAKE FOREST CA	1018405	ITEM 33 (100%)
	PSC LAKE FOREST CA	1018405	ITEM 74 (0.0781%)
	PSC LAKE FOREST CA	1018405	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION METHOD
	PSC LAKE FOREST CA	1018405	MOBILIZATION
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 1 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 9 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 10 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM